
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dates for the Diary 

 

Friday 2nd February: NSPCC Number Day – Letter sent 

Tuesday 6th February: Safer Internet Day 

Friday 9th February: FOHA Crazy Hair Day 

W/B 12th February: Parent/carer consultation meetings 

Friday 16th February: Last day of Spring 1 

Monday 19th February – Friday 23rd February: Spring half term 

Monday 26th February: First day of Spring 2 

Thursday 29th February: FOHA Film Night 

Friday 1st March: Caught Reading Winner announced  

Wednesday 6th March: Dental Survey for 5 year olds 

Wednesday 6th March: FOHA Mother’s Day Shop 

Thursday 7th March: World Book Day 

Friday 8th March: Happy, Healthy, Active Day 

Friday 8th March: FOHA Non-Uniform Day in exchange for Easter Raffle Gifts 

Tuesday 12th March: Children’s Book Centre Book Sale 

Friday 15th March: Non-Uniform Day for Comic Relief 

Wednesday 27th March: FOHA Easter Raffle Draw 

Wednesday 27th March: Last day of Spring 2 

Thursday 28th March: INSET day 4 (Staff in school only) 

Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April: Easter holidays 

Monday 15th April: First day of Summer 1 

Friday 24th May: Last day of Summer 1 

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May: Half term 

Monday 3rd June: First day of Summer 2 

Friday 19th July: Last day of Summer 2 

Monday 22nd July: Summer holidays 2024 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Caught Reading Challenge 
 

Our ‘Caught Reading Challenge’ is still open, if you would like to send in a photo of 
your child reading in an unusual location please feel free to send it in to 

office@heatheravenue.norfolk.sch.uk  
Please send entries by 26.02.24. 

 
Our School Council will choose a winner from each year group to win a prize  

Photos will also be added to our ‘Caught Reading’ display in the main corridor in 
school. 

 
We love to see you all reading! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance Matters 

 

Please remember that children should be present in school each day unless they 

really are too ill to attend.  

Please come and see us if you feel attendance is an issue so that we can work 

together to improve this. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Just One Norfolk 

‘Just One Norfolk’ website offers a wide range of support including advice with 

your child’s sleep, behaviour, eating, family budgets etc. There are also free 

parenting courses available to access. 

https://www.justonenorfolk.nhs.uk/ 

You can refer yourself for support on the website, or please ask a member of 
school staff who will be able to direct you to the most appropriate person to help. 
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Breakfast Club and After School Club 

Please remember . . . We have a great Breakfast Club and Afterschool Club 

provision available to all, these services can be used on a regular or adhoc basis 

Open Monday – Friday during term time 

Breakfast Club open 7.30am until start of school – cost £4.50 

Includes selection of breakfast items toast, cereal, yogurt, fruit and drink 

Afterschool Club open end of school until 5.30pm - cost £6.00 

Includes snack (drink with sandwich/toast, biscuit and fruit) 

Mon – Cooking, Tues – Arts and Crafts, Wed – Construction, Thurs - Games and 

Puzzles, Fri – Technology 

 

Spaces for club can be booked via Scopay, via email or by calling the school office. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Children’s Mental Health Week 

5th February – 9th February 

 
 

As Parents and Carers, you play an important role in your child’s mental 

health.  Children’s Mental Health Week is organised by the Place2Be charity. 

Please visit this link to find some free resources for families, parent and carers 

so you can take part at home. 

https://www.childrensmentalhealthweek.org.uk/families/

